OP \$40.00 11

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yonezo Kanno	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYE PLUS PLUS, INC.	
Street Address:	303 Todai Entrepreneur Plaza	
Internal Address:	3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1130033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 323-934-2300

 Email:
 Idoan@la.ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY, LLP (LMD)
Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD,

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-6319PCT 624442-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Popa

Total Attachments: 1

source=b-6319pctassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0549 Assignment Page 1 of 1

B-6319PCT 624442-4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Yonezo KANNO, residing at 4-3-14, Misora, Yotsukaido-shi, Chiba 2840023 Japan,

sell and assign to EYE PLUS PLUS, INC.,

a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 303 Todai Entrepreneur Plaza, 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033 Japan,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "ELECTRIC TACTILE SENSE PRESENTING DEVICE AND ELECTRIC TACTILE SENSE PRESENTING METHOD"

invented by me, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/JP2006/304574, filed March 9, 2006, and in the application filed in the U.S. and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

(3) Subscribed and executed at <u>fotsukaido</u> (kiba, fakan, (city, state, country)

on <u>August 31, 2007</u>.

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

Yonezo KANNO

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0550